502522133 10/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARI SUPRAN	08/23/2012
SCOTT STRUTHERS	08/27/2012
ROB ROLAND	08/29/2012
DERICK DAHL	08/23/2012
JIM O'DEA	08/23/2012
HUY BUI	08/23/2012
RAY CALL	08/23/2012
ALEX BERTAGNI	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DANA INNOVATIONS
Street Address:	212 AVENIDA FABRICANTE
City:	SAN CLEMENTE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92672

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14046787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)625-8955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-724-1849

Email: Iff@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: VISTA IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET, SUITE 710

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SONA-102US

REEL: 031351 FRAME: 0928

14046787

CH \$40.00

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES K. SAKAGUCHI	
Signature:	/James K. Sakaguchi/	
Date:	10/04/2013	
Total Attachments: 9 source=SONA_102us_Assignment_Execute	ed#page2.tif ed#page3.tif ed#page4.tif ed#page5.tif ed#page5.tif ed#page6.tif ed#page6.tif ed#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031351 FRAME: 0929

Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Application No.: Not yet assigned Page 1 of 9

Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ari Supran, a U.S. citizen, residing at 28 Calle Aveituna, San Clemente, CA 92672, Scott Struthers, a U.S. citizen, residing at 212 Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, CA 92672, Rob Roland, a U.S. citizen, residing at 49 Corte Vidriosa, San Clemente, CA 92673, Derick Dahl, a U.S. citizen, residing at 179 Playa Circle, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656, Jim O'Dea, a U.S. citizen, residing at 352 Calle Burro, San Clemente, CA 92673, Huy Bui, a U.S. citizen, residing at 21 Winterfield Road, Irvine, CA 92602, Ray Call, a U.S. citizen, residing at 23922 Copenhagen Street, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, Alex Bertagni, a U.S. citizen, residing at 22301 Chestnut Lane, Lake Forest, CA 92630, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas or discoveries related to CHARGING DOCKING SYSTEM (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Dana Innovations, a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 212 Avenida Fabricante, San Clemente, CA 92672 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application and the Work, including all provisional applications relating thereto (including but not limited to U.S. Provisional Application No(s), 61/531316, filed September 6, 2011 (respectively if plural applications)), and all nonprovisional applications claiming priority thereto, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE. successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

> **PATENT** REEL: 031351 FRAME: 0930

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith	Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 2 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and seal this 2011 day of Ari Supran
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	The state of the s
	\$6.
COUNTY OF	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib he/she/they executed the same in his/f	efore me,, notary public, oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the bed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
i certify under PENALTY (the foregoing paragraph is true and correc	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that of.
WITNESS my hand and off	ficial seal.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith		Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 3 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AUGUST 20 12.	I hereui	nto set my hand and seal this <u>27</u> day of
		人-人 - 人 - 人 - 人 - 人 - 人
		Scott Struthers
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
	}	55.
COUNTY OF	-	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscible/she/they executed the same in his signature(s) on the instrument the persexecuted the instrument. I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph is true and corr	ribed to tr s/her/their on(s), or t OF PER ect.	e,, notary public, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ne within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
WITNESS my hand and o	official sea	d.
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith	Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 4 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 27 day of
	(1260/2P)
	Rob Roland
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
> -	\$8.
COUNTY OF	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or executed the instrument.	e,, notary public, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ne within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, JURY under the laws of the State of California that
[SEAL]	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 031351 FRAME: 0933

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith		Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 5 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereu	nto set my hand and seal this <u>১৫ ১০</u> day of
		Derick Dahl
		S .
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	7	
	}	SS.
COUNTY OF	*	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrible/she/they executed the same in his/	oed to t her/their	e,, notary public, me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the he within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph is true and corre		tJURY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial sea	al.
[SEAL]		
		Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith		Docket N	lumber: SONANCE.029A Page 6 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I H	nereunto set m	y hand and :	seal this 23 to day of
	Jim O'De	<u>Q</u>	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	and the same of th		
	ss.		
COUNTY OF	J		
On, before the personally appeared Jim O'Dea who prove person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed the same in his/heresignature(s) on the instrument the person(sexecuted the instrument.	d to the within ir r/their authorized	nstrument, and factorial capacity (ies),	acknowledged to me that and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY OF the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		er the laws of t	he State of California that
WITNESS my hand and offici	ial seal.		
[SEAL]			

Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith		Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 7 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, August 23 . 20 12	l hereun	to set my hand and seal this day of
		Huy Bui
STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
	Ě	SS.
COUNTY OF		
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscri- he/she/they executed the same in his/	ibed to th /her/their	e,, notary public, e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the ne within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY the foregoing paragraph is true and corre		JURY under the laws of the State of California that
WITNESS my hand and o	fficial sea	Į.
[SEAL]		

Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith		Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 8 of 9
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, August 23,2012.	I hereum	to set my hand and seal this day of
		Ray Cell
		Ray Call
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	- Ping	
	}	S\$.
COUNTY OF)	
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscr he/she/they executed the same in his signature(s) on the instrument the perso executed the instrument.	ibed to the /her/their on(s), or the OF PER.	, notary public, e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e within instrument, and acknowledged to me that authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ne entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
(SEAL)		
		Notary Signature

Application No.: Not yet assigned Filing Date: Herewith					Docket Number: SONANCE.029A Page 9 of 9							
UN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set	my ha	nd and	seal	this	26	<u>\$</u> day	/ of			
			Q	1		ile			•			
	3	Alex B	lertagni									
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	e de la company				N. g			ÿ				
	k s	86.										
COUNTY OF	J		,									
On	roved to n ed to the er/their a	ne on within uthoriz	the bas instrunted cap	is of sat tent, an acity(ies	isfacto d ackn), and	ry evi Iowled that	dence Iged to by his	to be a me s/her/l	the that their			
I certify under PENALTY O the foregoing paragraph is true and correct		IRY ur	nder the	laws of	the S	tate c	f Calif	omia	that			
WITNESS my hand and offi	cial seal.								•			
[SEAL]			************									
	*	Notary Signature										

13824977

082012

PATENT REEL: 031351 FRAME: 0938

Docket Number: SONANCE.029A

RECORDED: 10/04/2013